H.R. No. 1476

## RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, The Texas House of Representatives is pleased to 2 congratulate Maggie Blue Hutchins and Adam Martin Wagner on their 3 recent engagement; and
- WHEREAS, The daughter of Wesley Hutchins and Christina
  Texas Crime Stoppers Training at Southwest Texas State University;
- 8 and
- 9 WHEREAS, Mr. Wagner is the son of Curtis Wagner and Kathleen 10 Cadell; he graduated from Hays High School in Buda and Southwest 11 Texas State University and is currently employed at San Marcos High
- 12 School; and
- WHEREAS, On April 15, 2003, after five wonderful years of dating, the couple shared a special dinner and strolled through the picturesque grounds of the Texas State Capitol, and it was there that Mr. Wagner proposed to his love with a beautiful pearl ring;
- 17 and
- WHEREAS, It is truly a pleasure for the members of this
  chamber to join the families and friends of this devoted couple in
  offering heartfelt congratulations on their impending nuptials;
- 21 now, therefore, be it
- 22 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 78th Texas
- 23 Legislature hereby congratulate Maggie Blue Hutchins and Adam
- 24 Martin Wagner on their engagement and forthcoming marriage; and, be

H.R. No. 1476

- 1 it further
- 2 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 3 prepared for Ms. Hutchins and Mr. Wagner as an expression of best
- 4 wishes by the Texas House of Representatives.

Brown of Kaufman

H.R. No. 1476

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1476 was adopted by the House on May 27, 2003, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House